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1. INTRODUCTION

hereinafter ag “Wells” or “Defendant™ “Parties” means

are referred to individual]y as “Party”,

C. The name of the Producig covered under th;

Exhibit A, attached hereto (“Covered Products").
D. On February 27, 1987, the State of Californ

A, ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH CENTER (“ERC*» or “Plaintiff) is 5 eitizen

B. JOEWELLS ENTERPRISES, INC. is a California Corporation that doeg businesg

ia listed the chemica] lead as a chemica]

known to cause reproductive toxicity, pursuant to California Health angd Safety Code §25249.8,

E. On October |, 1992, the State of California

§ 25249.8,

listed the chemicals jead and lead

F.  ERC alleges that the Covered Products have been solg by Defendant in California

since October 26, 2009,
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had commenced and/or begun diligently Prosecuting an action against Defendant for such

violations,

K. Exceptas cXpressly provided herein, nothing in this Congent Todgment shal

L. The “Effective Date™ of this Consent Judgment shall be the date upon which this
Consent Indgment js entered by the Court,

2. JURISDICTION AND VENUE

For purposes of thjs Consent Judgnierﬁ only, the Parties stipulate that this Court has

3
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3. INJUNCTIVE RELIEF
3.1 Warnings

3.2 Warning Methog No. 1 (On-Proguct Warning)

Defendant shall, at the point of manufacture, prior to shipment to California, or prior to

California to cause [cancel_- and] birth defects g other reproduciive harm,

The words “cancer ang® shall be included jp the waming on Iy if the maximum recommended
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any explanation of Proposition 65, lead, or the “naturajly accurring” exemption. The warning

container or labeling, and the word “WARNING” shall be in all capital letters ang in bold print.
The waming' shall be contained in the same section of the Iabeling that States other safety
warnings concerning the use of the Covered Produgt,
| 33 Warnfng Method No. 2 (Store Warning)

331 Warning Signs in Retail Stores in California, In any “Max Muscle” retai]

store located in California that offers any of the Covered Products for sale, there sha]l be

displayed one or more warning signs (“Warning Sigﬁs”).

3.3.3.1 Description of Warning Signs, The Warning Signs, as shiown in
Exhibit C, shall be rectangular in shape, be at least 8 ¥ inches wide by 11 inches high in size

with margins of at least “ inch and no more than 1 inch at alj edges, have a white background,

of the words “CALIF ORNIA PROPOSITION 65 WARNING” in g heading at the top of the
Warning Signs in ail capital letters, followed by the words “The Products listed below contain
chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects o other
reproductive harm. For more information regarding Proposition 65, visit

httg:/!www.oehha.ca.gov/grogﬁ.‘i.htm . Below the statement set forth above, Defendant shal

name each Covered Product in a bullet-point list, To the extent Proposition 65 wamings are
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well, provided that in any event each Covered Products i expressly and individual y identified jn)

a clear and conspicuous manner.
3.3.3.2 Placemen; of Warning Signs. The Warning Signs shail not be
covered or obscured; they shal] be displayed with such conspicuousness, as compared with othey

labeling or display, in a manner rendering them likely to be read and understood by an ordinary

3.3.3.3 Information ang Signs Provided 1o Retailers and Disyrip utors,
Defendant (or its agent) shall provide signs to all Max Muscle franchise retail locations in
Califomia. Defendant shall provide signs and instructions by letter ("Warning Instruction
Letter,” Exhibit D) to each distributor or refailer that offers any of the Covered Products for sale

Warning Instruction Letter and did not retum g timely acknowledgement, The Waming Signs,

Warning Instruction Letters, and Fol low-Up Warning Instruction Letters shall be delivered in
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the Covered Products for sale in any Califom;ja Max Muscle retaj] store is failing to post or
maintain the Warning Signs in accordance with Section 3.3.3 -2 above, Defendant {or its agent)
shall as soon as is commercially reasonablé inspect the retai] location, and if no Warning Sign is
then posted, Ppost the Warning Sign in such retaj] location. Defendant agrees that its obligation

under this Consent Judgment to inspect its retaj] locations, and post signs upon the failure of a

franchisee to dg 50, will continye g5 long as it remaijng obligated to Post warnings, Further,

Defendant sha] take 1o action to disconrage franchisees from posting signs as Tequired,

Covered Product description text,
3.5  Reformuiation and Testing Methodology
Defendant may reformulate the Covered Products to reduce the lead content to bejow

levels requiring a Propasition 65 warning, in which case the Parties agree that the Covered

, .
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is taken as directed on the reformulated Covered Product’s Iabel, For purposes of determining
whether a warning, if any, is required pursuant to Section 3.1, the second highest lead detection
result of the five 5) randomly selcc_ted samples of the reformulated Covered Product will be
controlling. For purposes of this Consent J udgment, daily lead exposure levels shall he
measured in micrograms and shall be calculated using the following formula: micrograms of Jead
per gram of produet, multiplied by grams of produet per serving of the product (using the largest
Serving size appearing on the product’s label), muitiplied by servings of the product per day
(using the largest number of servings in a recommended dosage appearing on the product label),
which equals mim_-ograms of _Ieaci cxposure per day. All testing pursuant to thig Consent
Judgment shal} be performed by an independent third-party laboratory certified by the California
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program for the analysis of heavy rnctals. ora
faboratory that is approved by, accredited by, or registered with the United States Food & Drug
Administratidn for the analysis of heavy metals. The method of selecting samples for testing
must comply with the regulations of the Food and Drug Administration as set forth in Title 21,
Part 111, Subpart E of the Code of Federal Regulations, tncluding section 11 1.80(c). Testing for
lead shall be performed using Inductively Coupled Plasma-Mass Spectrometry (ICP-MS) and
closed-vessel, microwave-assisted digestion employing high-purity reagents’ or'any other testing
method agreed upon in writing by the Partjes, Nothing in this Consent Judgment shall limit
Defendant’s ability to cnnducf, or require that others conduct, additional testing of the C_’overed
Producté, reformulated or oﬂqenvisé, including the raw materials used in their manufacture, Thig
Consent Judgment, including the testing and sampling methodology set forth in this paragraph, is
the result of negotiation aﬁd co‘mpromisé, and is accepted by the Parties for purposes of se;ttling,
compromising, and resolving issues disputed in the Action, including future compliance by

Defendant with this Consent Judgment, and shall not be used for any other Puipose, or in any

! See Mindak, W.R., Cheng, I, Canas, B.1., & Boiger, P.M. Lead in Women’s and Children’s Vitamins,
J. Agric. Food Chem, 2008, 56, 6892-95.
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36 The requirements set forth above wijl only apply to any time during which
Defendant is a “person in the course of doing business,” as that term is defineg i Health and

Safety Code § 25249 ; 1(b).

to be apportioned as follows:
4.1  Civil Penalty Aésessm ent. $16,000.00 shall be Payable as civil penaitjes
pursuant to California Health and Safety Code section 25249.7 (b) ( I). Of this amount,
$12,000.00 shal} be ﬁayablc to the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment
("OEHHA") and $4,000.00 shall be Payable to Environmenta] Research Center, Defendant shalj
pay the civil penalty 16-both OEHHA and ERC in its first payment pursuant to Section 4.4,

42 Payment In Liey of Further Civil Penalties, $48,111.00 shail be payable
to Environmenta] Research Center i Iieu of further civil penaliies, for projects to reduce

EXposures fo toxic chemicals, to increase consumer, worker and/or community awareness of

8
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Ppayments in the amount of $10,000.00, and the fifth and fina) payment in the amount of

five(5) successive monthly payments, each due on the 1 day of each month, with the firgt four

$5,000.00. Ifthe 1% day of the month fallson a weekend or state o federal holiday, the
tespective payment shail be due on the next businesg day. Except for the Payment to OEHHA

for the civil penalty, Defendant shaf make tall other payments by checks payable 1q

4.3 Reimbursement of Plaintiff’s Fees and Costs. $25,889.00 shall be
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indirect}y distributed or sold the Coverad Producis, including, but not limited to distributors,
wholesalers, customers, retailers, franchisees, and any other person or entity in the course of
doing business who distributed, marketed or sold the Covered Products, and excluding

Defendant’s privaie tabel customers, from all claims asserted in the Propesition 65 Notice

regarding lead in the Covered Produets,

Or environmenta| €Xposures, as those terms are defined in Cal. Code Regs.,, tit. 27, §§ 25602(c)
and (f), respectively, é.rising under Propoesition 65 nop shall it apply to any of Defendant’s
produets not set forth on Exhibit A to this Consent Judgment. -

7. Release of Environmentaj Research Center., Defendant, by this Consent -

Judgment, waives ajj Fights to institute any form of legal action against ERC for actions or

against Defendant by means of the Proposition 65 Notice,

8. Motion for Apprnval- of Consent Judgment/Notice to the California Attorney

| General’s Office, Upon execution of this Consent Judgment by the Parties, Plajniify shall file a |
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adversely affected,
10.  Enforeement, In the event that g dispute arises with respect to any of the
provisions of this Consent J udgment, this Consent Judgment may be enforced pursuant to Code

of Civil Procedure § 664.6 or any other valid provision of law, The prevailing party in any such

dispute shall be awarded aj] reasonable fees and costs incurred., _

11, Governing Law. The terms of this Consent Judgment shail be governed by the
laws of the State of Cai ifornia,

12, Notices. All Carrespondence and notices required to be provided under this
Consent Judgment shail be in writing and shall be sent by first clags registered or certified majj

addressed ag follows,

FOR ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH CENTER_:
Chris Heptinstali, Executive Director |
Environmenta] Research Center

111 Camino Del Rig North, Suite 400
San Diego, CA 92108

With copy to:

12
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Michael Bruce Freund

Law Offices of Michael Freund
1919 Addison Street, Suite 105
Berkeley, CA 94704

Tel: (510) 540-1993

Fax: (510) 540.5543

Email: freund1@aol.com

Patrick Sanders, President

Max Muscle Retaj] Store Sysisem
210 W. Taft Avenue

Orange, CA 92855

Tel: (714) 456-070p

Fax: (714) 456-0725

With copy to:

Joshua A. Bloom :
Barg Coffin Lewis & Trapp, LLP
350 California Street, 22nd Floor
San Francisco, CA 04104-1435
Ph: (415)228-5406

Fax: (415)228-5450

Email: jab@bclilaw.com

13, Integration & Modification. This Consent Judgment, together with the Exhibits

hereto which are specifically incorporated herein by this reference, constitutes the entire
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signatures.

the excouted Agreement shall have the same force and effect as an Agreement bearing original”

15.  Authorization. The undersigned are authorized to execute this Consent
Judgment on behalf of theit respective Parties and have read, understood, and agree to all of the
terms and conditions of this Conserit adgment.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DATED: By:

Msohael B. Frevnd

Coun lforﬁwﬂl NL?/H,SEARCH CENTER

Ioshua A. Bloom, Barg Coffin Lewis & Trapp, LLP
Couxisel for JOE WELLS ENTERPRISES, INC dba.MAX
/ MUSCLE SPORTS NUTRITION

APPROVED AS TO SUBSTANCE:

DATED: By:
. Chris Heptmstall Exe.cut:ve Director
ENVIRONIVEENI’AL RESEARCH CEN'I'ER

DATED: /¢ [12

fd‘

Joe LU%IL? JOF WELLS ENTERPRISES, INC. dba MAX MUSCLE

_ _ SPORTS NUTRITION .
IT IS SO ORDERED %@MA
Dated: Zf / £/ :

Tudge-of the Superior Court

T}
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the executed Agreement shail have the same force and effect ag ay Agreement bearing origina]

signatures,

terms and conditions of this Consent Judgment,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DATED: _“2/2.//3 By: @ .A:/(
Michael B. Freund
Counsel for ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH CENTER -

DATED:

Joshua A, Bloom, Barg Coffin Lewis & Trapp, LLP
Counsel for JOE WELLS ENTERPRISES, INC, dba MAYX

MUSCLE SPORTS NUTRITION
APPROVED AS TO SUBSTANCE:
DATED: éozo?/{_a_?a/ Z By i
= TAL RESEARCH CENTER
DATED: By: }E_S_gp_h e
JOE WELLS ENTERPRISES, INC. dba MAX MUSCLE
SPORTS NUTRITION :
IT IS SO ORDERED
Dated:;

E{an of the Superior Coury

14
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EXHIBIT A

Product List

Max Muscle Sports Netrition Max TribuStak Male Horm one Support

Max Musele Sports Nutrition Joint Relief Synergistie Joint Complex Advanced Joint

Suppert Formula

Environmental Research Ce

15
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Environmenta| Research Center
3111 Camino Def Rip North, Suite 400
San Diego, CA 92108
619-500-3090

October 26,2012

_ NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS OF
CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION 25249.5 ET SEQ,
(PROPOSITION ¢5)

reasonable Warnings with these products. This letter SeIves as a notice of
these violations to the alleged Violator and the appropriate public enforcement agencies,
Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the Statute, ERC intends to file a private enforcement action in
the public interest 60 days after effective service of this notice uniess the public enforcement
agencies have commenced and are diligently Prosecuting an action to rectify these violations,

: General Information about Proposition 65, A copy of a Summary of Proposition 65,
prepared by the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment, is an attachment with the o
copy of this letter served to the alleged Violator identified below. i

, Alleged Viblator. The name of the company covered by this notice that violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter referred 1o as “the Violator”) is:

Joe Wells Enterpriseé, Ine. / Tradestyle: Max Muscle Sports N utrition

Consumer Products and Listed Chemjeals, The products that are the subject of this
notice and the chemica] i that product identifieq as exceeding allowable levels are:



Notice of Violations of California Health & Safety Code §25249.5 ¢r seq.
October 26, 2012

Page 2

Max M Sports Nutrition Cleanse & Lean Adyan ced Body Composition

Max Muscle Sports Nutrition ThermXX Extreme Series Thermogenic Catalyst ES -
Lead

Max Muscle Sports Nutrition Cleanse & Lean Defining Agent - Lead
Max Muscle Sports Nutrition Max Green Synergy Natural Berry Flavor - Lead

Max Musele Sports Nutrition Emerge Body Slenderizing Drink Mix Wild Cherry
Tart-Lead - :

Max Muscle Sports Nutrition Joint Relief Synergistic Joint Complex Advanced
Joint Support Formula - Lead

It should be noted that ERC may continue to investigate other products that may reveal
further violations and resy]t in subsequent notices of violations.

Approximate Time Period of Violations, Ongoing violations have occurred every day
since at least October 26, 2009, as well as-every day since the producis were introduced into the
California marketplace, and will continye every day until clear and reasonable warnings are




Page 3

Chris Heptinstal]
Executive Director
Environmenta] Research Center

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service _
OEHHA Summary (t6 Joe Wells Enterprises, Inc. / Tradestyle: Max Muscle Sports Nutrition
and its Registered Agent for Service of Process only)
Additional Supporting Information for Certificate of Merit (to AG only)



Notice of Violations of California Health & Safety Code §25249.5 o seq.
October 26, 2012
Page 4

Re:  Environmental Research Center’s Notice of Proposition 65 Violations by Joe Wells
Enterprises, Inc. /Tradestyle:_Max Muscle Sports Nutrition

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT

Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7{(1[

I, Chris Heptinstall, declare:

1. This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached 60-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice violated California Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6 by
failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings. _ : Co

chemicals that are the subject of the notice.

in my possession, T believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that “reasonable and nieritorious case for the private action” means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff’s case can be established
and that the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of
the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute. '

5. The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it ‘
factual information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including the information
identified in Health and Safety Code section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the persons

consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by
those persons. -

Dated: October 26,2012
“ Chris Heptinstall
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
==aastalall ON SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penaity of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

On Qctober 26, 2012, T served the following decuments: NOTICE OF VIOLATIONS OF
CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249,5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT;
“THE SAFE DRINKING - WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PROPOSITION 65): A SUMMARY” on the following parties by placing a true and correct copy
thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the party listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service
Office with the postage fully prepaid for delivery by Certified Mail:

Joe Wells Enterprises, Inc. / Tradestyle: Max Muscle Joe Wells

Sports Nutrition (Joe Wells Enterprises, Inc.’s Registered Agent for
210 W. Taft Avenye - Service of Process) :
Orange, CA 92865 210 W. Taft Avenye

 Orange, CA 92865
Current President or CEQ '
Joe Wells Enterprises, Inc. / Tradestyle: Max Muscie
Sports Nutrition -

210 W. Taft Avenue
Orange, CA 92865

On October 26, 2012, I served the following documents: NOTICE OF VIOLATION,
CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; )
ADDITIONAL SUPPORTING INFORMATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF MERIT AS
REQUIRED RY CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)(1) on the following
- parties by placing a true and Correct copy thereof in g sealed envelope, addressed to the party listed below

.

and depositing it in a US Pogga] Service Office with the postage fully prepaid for delivery by Certified
Office of the California Attorney General
Prop 65 Enforcement Reporting
1513 Clay Street, Suite 2000
Post Office Box 70550
Oakiand, CA 94612-0550
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October 26, 2012 _
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On October 26; 2012, T served the following documents: NOTICE oF VIOLATION,
CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY

CODE §25249.5 ET SEQ.; CERTIFICATE OF MERIT on
each of the parties on the Service List attached hereto

by placing 2 true and correct copy thereof in 2
sealed envelope, addressed to each of the parties on the Service List atiached hereto
with the U.S. Postal Service with the postage fully prepaid for delivery by Priority Mail

Executed on October 26, 2012, in Fort Oglethorpe, Georgia.

, and depositing it

n - '
Amber Schaub
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District Attormey, Alameda County
1225 Fallon Street, Suie 900
Ozkland, CA 94612

District Aftomney, Alpine County
P.C. Box 248
Markleeville, CA 95120

District Attomey, Amador County
708 Court Street, Suite 202
Jackson, CA 95642

District Attorney, Bute County
25 County Center Drive, Suite 245
Oroville, CA 95065

District Attorney, Calaveras Cowty
891 Mountain Ranch Road
San Andreas, CA 95249

District Attorney, Colusa County
346 Fifth Street Suite 101
Colusa, CA 95933

District Attomey, Contm Costa County
906 Ward Street )
Martinez, CA 94553

District Attorney, Del Norte County
450 H Street, Room | 7]
Crescent City, CA 95531

District Attorngy, EI Doradg County
515 Main Street
Placerville, CA 95667

District Attorney, Fresno County
2220 Tulare Street, Suite 1000
Fresno, CA 93731

District Attorney, Glenn County
Post Office Box 430
Willows, CA 95938

District Attomey, Humbald: County
825 3th Street 4* Flgor
Eurcka, CA 95501

District Attomey, Imperial County
940 West Main Street, Ste 102
El Centro, CA 92243

District Attomey, Inyo County
230 W. Line Street
Bishop, CA 93514

District Attomey, Kern County
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93307

District Artomney, Kings Comty
1400 West Eacey Boulevargd
Hanford, CA 93230

District Atlorey, Lake County
235 N. Forbes Street
t.akeport, CA 95453

District Attorney, Lassen Comty
220 South Lassen Sireet, Ste. 8
Susanville, CA 96130

California Health & Safety Code §25249.5 of seq.

Service List

Distrigt Aftorney, Los Angeles County
210 West Temple Street, Sujte 13000
Los Angeles, CA M2

Bistrict Attomey, Madera County
209 West Yosemite Avepue
Madera, CA 93637

District Attorney, Marin County
3501 Civie Center Drive, Room 130
San Rafael, CA 94903

District Attorney, Mariposa County
Post Office Box 730
Mariposa, CA 95338

Diistrict Attomey, Mendocing County
Post Office Box 1000
Ukiah, CA 95482

District Alforney, Merced Caunty
550 W, Main Street :
Merced, CA 95340

District Attorney, ModccCot-mty
204 8 Count Street, Room 202
Alwuras, CA 961014020

District Attorney, Moﬁo County
Past Office Box 617
Bridgepor, CA_ 93517

District Attorney, Monierey County
Post Office Box 113t
Salinas, CA 93902

District Attorney, Napa County
931 Parkway Mal|
Napa, CA 94550

District Attorey, Nevada Caunty
110 Unijon Street
Nevada City, CA 95959

District Attomey, Orange Comnty
401 West Civic Center Drive
Santa Ana, CA 92701

District Attorney, Placer County
10810 Justice Center Drive, Ste 240
Roseville, CA 95678

Districe Attorney, Plumas County
320 Main Street, Room 4M
Quincy, CA 95971

District 'Attornes', Riverside Caunty
3960 Orange Streer
Riverside, CA 92501

District Attorney, Sacramentg County
901 “"G" Street
Sacramento, CA 95314

District Attorney, San Beaito County
419 Fourth Street, 2% Flogr
Hollister, €A 95023

District Attorney,San Bernarding County
316 N. Mountain Viewy Avenue
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0004

District Aftorniey, San Disgo County
330 West Broadway, Suite 130
San Diego, CA 92101 :

District Attomey, San Prancisco County
850 Bryant Street, Suitc 122
San Francsico, CA 94103

District Attomey, San Joaquin County
222 E. Weber Ave. Rm. 202
Steckton, CA 95202

District Attorney, San Lujs hispo County
1035 Patm St, Room 450
San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

District Attorney, San Mateo Caunty
400 County Ctr,, 3" Floor

-Redwoad City, CA 91063

District Attorney, Santa Barbara County
1112 Santa Barbara Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

District Attorney, Santa Clarg County
70 West Hedding Sereet
San Jose, CA _951 10

District Atlomey, Sant Cruz County
701 Ocean Street, Room 200

“Santa Cruz, CA 95060

District Attomey, Shaga County
1355 West Street -
Redding, CA 96001

District Attomey, Sterra Cowmty
PO Box 457
Downieville, CA 95936

District Attomey, Siskiyou County
Post Office Box 036
Yreka, CA 96097

District Attomney, Solano Cownty
673 Texas Street, Ste 4500
Fairfield, CA 94533

District Attorney, Sonoma Ceunty
600 Administration Dyive,

Roem 2125

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

District Attorney, Stanisfaus County
832 12” Street, Ste 300
Modesto, CA 95354

District Attomney, Sutter County
446 Second Streci
Yuba City, CA 95991

District Attorney, Tehama Caunty
Post Office Box 519
Red Bluff, CA 96080

District Attornay, Trinity Comnty
Post Office Box 310
Weaverville, CA 95093

District Attorney, Tulare Coanty
221 S. Mooney Blvd, Room 224
Vizalia (A 61901

District Attomey, Tuolumne Cownty
423 N. Wachington Street
Sonora, CA 95379

District Altorney, Ventura County
300 South Victorja Ave, Suite 314
Ventura, CA 93009

District Attomey, Yolo County
301 2™ Street
Woodland, CA 95695

Distriet Andmey, Yuba County
215 Fifth Street, Syite 152
Marysville, CA 95901

Los Angetes City Attomey's Office
City Hail East

200 N. Main Street, Suite 200

Los Angeles, CA 90012

San Diego City Attorney's Office
1200 3rd Avenue, Ste 1620
San Diego, CA 92101

San Francisco, City Attomey
City Hall, Roon 234

I De Carlton B Goodleit PL
San Francisco, CA 94102

San Jose City Attomey's Office
200 East Santa Clara Street,
16" Floor

San Jose, CA 951 I3
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EXHIBIT C: Warning Simm

7 .
[PROPOSED) CONSENT JUDGMENT

Envimnmenta! Research Centervy,

Joe Wells Enterprises, Inc. dba Mag Mauscle Sports Nutrition
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* Max Muscle Sports Nutrition Max TribuSial Male Hormone Support
*  Max Muscle Sports Nutritinn Joint Relief Synergistic Joint Complex

REPRODUCTIVE HARM. FOR MORE INFORMATION
REGARDING PROPOSITION 65, VISiT
http:llwww.oehha.ca.govlpropﬁs.html. '

Advaneed Joint Support Formuls

’ 18
[PROPOSED] CONSENT JUDGMENT
Environmenta) Research Center v, Jog Wellg Evterprises, Ine, dpa Max Muscie Sporis Nutrition
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EXHIBIT D: Letter ig Retailers ang Distributors

(For use if Joe Wells uses Store Warnings bursuant to Section 3,3)

THIS COMMUNICATION APPLIES ONLY TO
MAX MUSCLE RETALL LOCATIONS N CALIFORNIA

Joe Wells, Enterprises, Inc, (Joe Wells) has entered into a Consent Judgment with

Under the terms of this Consent Judgment, Joe Wells is providing the enclosed warning
sign to you so that they can be posted in Max Muscle refajl stores. The signg may not be covered
or obscured, and should be placed and displayed in such a way that they are likely to be read and
understood by customers prior to purchasing the products, At least one of the warning signg
shall be posted sither (i} in each aisle, shelf, or display where the product at issue is displayed for
sale, or (ii) next to the cash register or line for the cash register.

Please sign and return the written acknowledgment below within 30 days of receiving
this letter 1o acknowledge that you have received the wamings and that you will use them in
accordance with these specifications unti] You receive written instruction from J oe Wells to the

contrary,

Thank you for your cooperation. If you need more signs or have any questioﬁs, such ag
the appropriate warning locations in the store, please contact Patrick Sanders.

Acknowledged by:
- . (Signature)
(Print Name)
(Company/Store Location)
L _ —_ {(Date)

. 12
. [PROPOSED] CONSENT JUDGMENT '
Environmental Research Cenier v, Joe Wells Enterprises, Inc, dba Max Muscle Sports Nutrition
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EXHIBIT E: Follow-Up Letter to Retailers ang Distributors .
(For vse if Joe Wells uses In-Store warnings pursuant to Section 3.3)

THIS CORMUNICATION APPLIES ONLY To
RETAIL LOCATIONS IN CALIFORNIA

- Thank you for your Cooperation. If you need morg $igns or have any questions, such as
the appropriate wartning locations on the product(s), please contact Patrick Sanders,

Acknowledged by:
_—— _ . (Signature)
| ———— . (Print Name)
———————____ {(Company/Store Location)
(Date)

20
[FROPOSED] CONSENT JUDGMENT
Environmental Rescarch Center v. Joe Welis Enterprises, Inc, dba May Muscle Sports Nutrition




